SIXTH AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR UNARMED SECURITY GUARD SERVICES
AT VARIOUS CITY FACILITIES

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP
dba ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES
(Unarmed Security Services)

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Sixth Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
,2019 by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE (“City”), a California charter
city and municipal corporation and UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP, a California
limited partnership doing business as Allied Universal Security Services (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on August 12,2015, City and Contractor’s predecessor in interest, Guardsmark
GP, entered into an Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities; and

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2016, City and Contractor entered into a First Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities wherein Contractor

agreed to assume all rights and obligations from Guardsmark GP under the Agreement (“First
Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, on September 27,2016, City and Contractor entered into a Second Amendment
to Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to add additional
_ facilities and modify other facility; and

WHEREAS, on May 18, 2017, City and Contractor entered into a Third Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to increase the services at
existing facilities, to add new facilities and services, and to increase the compensation; and

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2018, City and Contractor entered into a Fourth Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to increase the services at
existing facilities, to add new facilities and services, and to increase the compensation; and

WHEREAS, on July 8, 2019, City and Contractor entered into a Fifth Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to amend the Agreement
to extend the term by one (1) year (Collectively the Agreement, First Amendment, Second
Amendment, Third Amendment, and Fourth Amendment will hereinafter be referred to as
“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the
agreement by one (1) additional year.



NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

L. Section 2, Term of the Agreement, is amended to extend the term for one (1) additional
year, to expire on June 30, 2021.

2. Section 3, Compensation of the Agreement is amended to increase the total
compensation by Nine Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Ninety-Six Dollars and Fifty Cents
(3926,096.50) for the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, in accordance with Exhibit “B-6”
attached hereto and incorporated herein.

3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent herewith shall remain in

full force and effect, and are hereby incorporated by reference into this Sixth Amendment as
though set forth in full herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Sixth Amen
duly executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

By:

City Manager

Attest:
City Clerk

Certitied as to funds availability:

o B,

Chief Fmancé]/bgﬁeer/

Approved as to Form:

By: 23/341—\
Ruthann M. Salera
Deputy City Attorney

WRe-citylaw\cycom\WPDocs\DO01\P026\00533725 .doc
CA: 15-1316.7 RMS 7/1/20

dment to be

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE,
LP, dba ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY
SERVICES

Steve Claton

y Steve Claton {Jul 2,2020 12:07 PRT)

Steve Claton

[Printed Name]
President

[Title]

By:

[Printed Name]

[Title]




Exhibit “B-6”



D5'960 9¢6

IVIOLHIAN 2T

T¢Zoe unf-uer

Teoz unr
-Ueraul 9 5'9

020z s3q-unf

TTOT ‘0€ 3UN[ NIyl 0ZOT ‘TO AINr Pojad 83ja18s

Juins v

uo)3diiasaq 3unoday

0Z0T ‘O€ 3unf N1yl 6TOT ‘T0 AINf pPolIad ad|AIas

idag

€9'0TESTT. S| SE'LIOTS  $|90veL'E S| 6T€6C'LS S [eloL 8
€9°0TEBTT s | sezt0'19 $|oovze'e s 6ze6T'Ls S 000TZY-00T22L S3DIAIDS [RUOISSDJOI-DI0 ||BH AUD-SAS-USD-Q/N]  HD |8
67°8L1'¢2T $ 1 8LLTS'E9 s|8z/48°e  $| 050s9%6S S |eloL £
S6°€ES0V9 S| 60°SE0EE s|€z9toT S| 98810"1E S| + 90000TZ#-0EC6005T09 asenbgaduesp - ndy| Ndd |
pEYIT'6S $ | oLzev'oe $|90198T S| ¥9°TEI'ST S| 90000TZ -0EZ6005T03 Jajua) aounosay eauejgesed - NdY|  NdY |2
00°09L'ELT $ | 00°088°98 sl - S | 0008898 [ : |elol 9
00'09£°€LT $ | 0008898 B 00'088'98 S| S0000LZH-0EC6TO000Y Jajus) uonesado san - NdY|  NdY |9
EY'STI’SS S| ST'STY'8T s|i8veL'T  $| 8Z069°92 slo [eloL g
EP'STI'SS S| stser'ee SlegveL' T $| 8206992 S| _ 200T2v-00050¢5 $3IIAIDS [BUOISSDJO.I-UOIRIISIUIWPY-I3Y 'R 4ed - Yvd| Yvd S
66'796'S2T $ | 00°s96'v9 $|00696's ¢ | 00000'T9 S , , [eloL {
LEVIV'ET S| 69°5L0CT S| toLee S| 89'8€€'TT $ 000TZ¥-200¥008 AeiqnAaenN-gnn|  gn v
88°T7/'SS S| t6'184'8T Sloeesct s 96€86'9 $ 000TZH-Z00¥008 Aeaqiiensisel-grf a9 v
LEVTV'ET s | 6952021 s|tozes s | s9see’tt $ 000TZ¥-700¥008 AesigriuoiBuipy-gn| 9N (v
LEVIV'ET s| 69'sc0cT S| toces S| s9see’tt 3 000TZ¥-Z00¥008 Aseisqryezuepy -grlf 9N |
16'998°69T $ | S6'EPS'Se $|ee0zz's $| 96'zze'o8 S |2608165T [elol €
£€°€95'95 S| 68'TLT6C S| vr0o8LT S| svi6gLe S 0000TZ#-00%¥000SETS Aleiqi] uie|N/|esuaD-g[1 an €
¥9'L69'vT ${vro8s’s S| v9Zov Slosit's S 0000TZ¥-00¥000SETS (lol1ed apiyap) Asesqriesaise1-grif - gin - €
TS LOE LY S| oegeEvT Slotesy't S| 1Z'606'CC S 00001 Z#-007000SETS Aeaqriopisise-gn|  an ¢
EV'867 LY S| z9'e6E'vL s{t888y'T S| I8W06°CC S 0000TZ¥-007000SETS AresgriuoiBuiy -gn| 8N e
- ] S| - $ - S |el0l ¢
- s - s| - s| - S 000TZY-000S0ES| S21MUBS [eUOISSBYI4-sUOIIRIBd () pU. SINIDE] WNISNA -SNIN[ - SNIN |2
GZ°006'€9T S| 89'625V8 S| 60°65T'S S| 65'0LE6L S jelol T
T0L16Y $ | 68585 $|2evst $|CTI8EC $ 000TZ#-00000¥9 S3DIAIDS [BUOISSI)OI4-3101S [RQUSD-SSUIN AANd - AD| A 1
SPOvE'sT S|tovie’s S| 82809 S [v8's9g’s S 90000727 0£26005029)] S3IIAIBS [BUOISSDOId-suoneIadO pBtd 121BM Nd - AD|  AD  |[T
5020562 $ | ¥ESTZ'ST $ | v9'8z6 S| 129871 $ ,nma%ﬂmﬁ@m 6005079 SOIIAIDS [BUOISSDJOI4-50 P[3I4-18d0 8 POIG-OUI9IT - O A T
S0°C0S°6Z $| veESIZ'ST S| v9'8z6 S| T2'98T'vT s .mooaﬂ.weémmmaog&. SIIAIIS [BUOISSDJO1d-5UOIIRIBA(-214393]3 - AD Ot
20°L16Y $|06'6E5T sl c2vst S |ETTBEC $ TOOTZY-000STZS|  |BUISIU|/SIDIAIDS [RUOISSDIO.d-5318d-UONIRID3Y 8 YIBd - AD AT
0°L16'Y $|o6ses’t S| LLbST s|erteee $ TO00TZY-007002S SOIIAIDS [BUOISSBJOIJ-SAS UISUBI] [R193DS-WPY-HRd - AD At
¥0°'585 v S| sres9cT $|98¢€Ls S| 65°506'TT S 000TZy-00TOETY SIIIAIIS [BUOISSI0I4-UOIID||0D-BISBM PIIOS-Md - AD|  AD [T
L0°208'S $|sET66C $ | £9'Z81 $| 2608 $ 000TZF-00%0TTH S9JIAIBS |BUOISSIJOIJ-3IUBUDIUIRIN S|BUBIS-HIM IGNd - AD|  AD T
0°L16Y $ 1 06'SEST S| LLpST S|etTtsee $ 000TZF-00£0TTY SIVIAIDS [BUOISSBJOIJ-IUIRIN-UIRIQ WIOIS-HIM 2gNd - AD Ot
20216 $|06'se5C S| LL7vST $|erteee S 000TZ¥-00TOTTY $3IIAIBS [RUOISSIOI4-IDUBUIIUIN-S183IIS-3M D1IgNd - AD AT
0°L16'Y $106'SEST S| cevst S|{ETTBEC S 000TZ#-0000TSE $3JIAISS |RUOISSB)OId-suonelado-aud- O] A T
9v'6¥L'0T $ | oetoL 0T $ | €TEs9 S| L18v0'0T $ 000TZF-000STZZ| S9IIAIBS |BUOISSI)0.d-1uBWSTeuUR 14 28RIRD [BIIUS)-SD) - AD At
0°LT6'Y $|o6sesT S| zevstT S|ET'T8ET $ 000TZ#-0000122 SAIIAIDS [BUOISSD)OId-UIRIN SIDIAISS Sp|g AIBS UBD- AD AN

waj| aun




