S —KFOURTH AMENDMENT. . . . ..
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP
doing business as ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES

Providing Unarmed Security Officer Services at Multiple City Facilities, RFP No. 2147

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT (“Fourth Amendment”)
is made and entered into this day of , , by and
between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City™),
and the UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP, a California limited partnership, doing
business as ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES (“Contractor”), with respect to the
following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about June 20, 2023, City and Contractor entered into that ceﬁain
Services Agreement (“Agreement”), for Providing Unarmed Security Officer Services at Multiple
City Facilities, RFP No. 2147 (“Services”); and

WHEREAS, on or about October 13, 2023, City and Contractor entered into that certain
First Amendment to Services Agreement (“First Amendment™) to increase the services at existing
facilities and additional facilities to include Downtown Foot Security Patrols and Hybrid
Vehicle/Foot Security Patrols and to increase annual compensation; and

WHEREAS, on or about March 7, 2024, City and Contractor entered into that certain
Second Amendment to Services Agreement (“Second Amendment”), to add additional services
and to increase annual compensation by One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00); and

WHEREAS, on or about July 24, 2024, City and Contractor entered into that certain
Third Amendment to Services Agreement (“Third Amendment”), to add additional services and
to increase an annual compensation by Two Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars
($248,000.00) for a new contract total amount not to exceed Five Million Six Hundred Twenty
Four Thousand, Seven Hundred Forty Eight Dollars and Seventy Four Cents ($5,624,748.74); and

- WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement for one
(1) additional two-year term to June 30, 2027; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to increase
compensation in the amount not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Forty-Five Dollars and
Sixteen Cents ($100,045.16) for the remainder of the current term, and to increase compensation
in the amount not to exceed Five Million Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty-Six Dollars and
Eighty-One Cents ($5,007,146.81) for the extended term of the Agreement, for a total revised
coniract amount not to exceed Ten Million Seven Hundred and Thirty-One Thousand Nine
Hundred and Forty Dollars and Seventy-One Cents ($10,731,940,71).




- I\TOW, 'f‘HﬁFORE,m consideration of thé_f:c_J-r“eEbing recitals which are incorpdfated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. Section 2, “Term”, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement for
two (2) years to June 30, 2027.

2. Section 3, “Compensation/Payment” is hereby amended by increasing the contract
in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Forty-Five Dollars and Sixteen Cents
($100,045.16) for the remainder of the initial term, and to increase compensation for the
extended term of the Agreement in an amount not to exceed Five Million Seven Thousand One
Hundred Forty-Six Dollars and Eighty-One Cents ($5,007,146.81), for a total revised contract
amount not to exceed Ten Million Seven Hundred and Thirty-One Thousand Nine Hundred and
Forty Dollars and Seventy-One Cents ($10,731,940.71), as set forth in Exhibit “B-4”, attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this Fourth Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as
if fully set forth herein,

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and Contractor hereto have caused this Fourth
Amendment to Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:
Mike Futrell
City Manager
ATTEST:
By:

Donesia Gause
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

/
By: &Mﬁ@

Asst Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: Ji,am_ m&—wﬁ
on M£* Ruthann M. Salbra
Sr. Deputy City Attorney

CA £23-0513.4 RMS/jv 04/16/25
Wre-citylawACY COMYW PDOCS.DOTGP042 00933967 doc

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP,
a California limited partnership, doing
business as ALLIED UNIVERSAL
SECURITY SERVICES

By: m

o —

Print Name: Steve Claton
Title: Regional President

and

By:
Print Name:
Title:




EXHIBIT “B-4*

COMPENSATION



¥¥'612'585 $ |E9'BOV'B6Z $ [18°018'982 $ | 09°L6S'E9S $ | 18'0L8'98e $ [6L08L'9LE $ 00'PZL'0Z|00°LBE SHyd - € wayj aur

00'v68'ET $ [sZ'vBL'EL $ [S60L'LL S |00°0LOEE $ |sce0L'LL $ |Sz00e'LL [ 00°059|05°ZL S18H | O HUILLIO|y 80B18] BdURID - HYd|  LZ
EISAE $ |26L6L°L FBEECES $ |0r'9zL'rL S | verer'L § |olgee's $ ao'olv|00'8 3jey 10 AulusAg 80elia) 8AURID - UYd| 02
9L'Z6Z'SE $ |26'L6L°L $ |vTver'L $ |ovygeL'rl $ | rTrer'L § |oveee's $ 00'9LY|00°8 a1ey 10 Aolel -Hvd| 6L
O DEL'BE $ [08'wER6L § [09'seL’8L $ [00'gLB'oE $ [oo'seL'8L $ [ov'oso'sl $ 00°0¥0°L[00°0Z 9184 LO BUAISET -HYd| 8L
0v'0L6'05 $ |09'686'SE $ | 08°0B6'¥T $ |00'880'6Y $ [og'086'vE $ |ozLol'vE $ 00°080°Z|00°0F ELAISET-HYd| 8l
TL'920'LT $ |pLzze'ol § [85¥0E0L $ |og'svz'oz § [8s'voEDL $ [2zzvre's 3 00'ZL5|00°LL a1ey |0 Ms809 -Hvd| L1
0r'046'05 $ |09'686'SE $ |08°086'¥T $ |00'880'6Y $ [08°086'vE $ |0z’L0L'vE g 00°080'Z|00°0F 8sy209 - Hvd| LI
0r'046'05 $ |09'686'SC $ |08°086'¥2 $ | 0088060 $ [08'086'v2 $ |ozzol've g 00°080°Z|00°0F JEuaj ioag 2eg -Uvd| 9L
08'2.9'8C $ |oL'LEg'rL $ [oLLS0'rL $ |002L9'LE $ [oLLs0'pL $ [oe09s'EL g 00°08L|00°SL aiey 10 Jeua) Auunuwiuo) zeAeyg jesad - Hyd|  SL
0V’ 0LE'0S $ [09'686'SZ & |08'086'72 $ | 008806y $ |08'086'¥T $ [oz'ZoL'vE $ 00080 |00 0F 121u8) MIUNWWOD Zaney] Jesad - Uyd|  SL
Or'0EC'8E $ |08'veY'SL $ [09°5EL'BL $ |oogle'oe $ [09'5EL'BL $ |ov'080'SL g 00°0¥0°L|00°0Z Lonempiog -Hvd| L
0v'0L6'0S $ |09'686'ST $ |08'086'v2 $ | 00'880'6F $ [og'086'v2 $ [oz'L0L'vE g 00°080'C|00°0F llampiog - Hyd| vl
00'98L'LY $ |05'89E'PE % |0S'6LY'ET $ | 00°020'9% ¢ [os'6LY'ET $ [05°009'22 3 00°00E°L|00°'SE aley 10 B2UB)Y -UYd| €L
0t'046'0§ $ |09'686'ST $ [08°086'FC $ | 00'880°6Y S [og'086'vE $ [0z'LoL'vE $ 00°080°Z|00°0F BZUEVY -H¥d| €L
0r'0£6'05 $ |09'686'sZ ¢ |08'086'vZ $ | 00'880'6Y ¢ [og'086'r2 $ |oz’LoL'vE 5 00°080°Z |00°0F 181Ua0) BIMEN 2100} |EAWY -H¥d| Tl
96'895'EE9 $ |zZg'6EL'22E $ |vv'eze’oLe $ | 0v'0SE'LLY $ | vreze'ole ¢ [ 96°0zs'00E $ 00'962'€Z|00°8YY €11 -2 way aun

8v'9./8'Sy $ |9L'E6E'ET $ |zzev'ee $ |oz6LLPY $ |ecesr'e $ [8r'969'LE $ 00°B¥Z'L|00PT ai1gy 10 -@oeue) aBuelO -8 Ll
8r'voL'L9 $ |2g'LBL'LE $ [96°946'6C $ | 09'506'8S $ [96'9L6'6C $ |¥9'826'sE $ 00°96¥'Z |00'8F foep-gn| oL
0095091 § |ooBED'8 $ [oo'8z0's $ [ o0'gs0'9L S [ooe2o's & [oo'szo's [ a1ey 1814 (¥ 7] 1008 9101BA ARIg BLAISET -G 6
8rroL'le $ [z5LBLILE § [96°946'62 $ [09°506'8S § |96'9/6'62 $ [vo'8ze'se g 00'961'Z|00'8F feigievaige]-gri| B
8rvoL'L9 $ |25 LBLILE $ |96°946'62 $ | 09°506'85 S [96'96'6T $ |vo'aze'sT $ 00962 |00'8Y Keigrepisised-gr| L
0t"046'05 $ [09'686'ST ¢ [08°086'¥Z $ [ 00'880'6F $ [08°086'7Z $ [oz'LoL'vE $ 00°080°C|00 0V ue Manneauad - g 9
89'6L0'71T $ |Ze'95L'B0L $ |9€'61670L $ | 09°'691'902 ¢ [9e'61670L $ |vz'osziLoL $ 00'9£L'8/00°891L PIuel MBNBUBD - G| §
00°950'0L $ |00'8z0'8 $ |oo'8zo's $ |00'950'9L $ [oo'BZO'E ¢ [o0'szo'e & ajey 1e1d (% ¥) 1048 8191ya Aeigr] uoiduny - g1 v
8r'ral’l9 $ |eSL8LLE § [96'946'62 $ | 09'506'85 $ [96'9L6'62 $ |¥9'826'82 g 00'96%'Z | 0081 Aeiguouny -gr| €
81'9.8'SY $ |9L'E6E'EL $ |zLzev'ee $ |0z6LL'vY S [zcesv'ez $ [8r'969'LE 00°8¥Z'L|00PT aley |0 -RZUBMY -G
89'GL0'VLT $ [zeosL's0l $ [9e'6LE6'VOL $ [09°691'902 $ | 9£'61L6'VOL $ | vz'osz'LoL $ 00°9EL'8|00°8IL ADD - L wayj aury

BO'689'ST $ | 9L'B60'EL $ | ze'oes'zL $ | se'ovL've $ | ZE065TL $ | €0'0SL'EL $

Z9'EES'8E S | FL'BYO'6L s | sv's88'8L § | esolL'se $ | sr'g88'sL $ | vo'sTE'8L $

TYEES'BE $ | rL'BYO'EL 3 | ev'se8'slL $ | ESOLL'LE $ | sr'see'sl $ | vo'sze'st $

(2'T2F'9 $ | 69'7LTE $ | 8sepL'e $ | BO'S8L'9 $ | 89°LPLE $ | 15°LE0'E $

L2'TZP'9 $ | soviTE ¢ | 8giple % | B0S8L'9 $ | 8SirLE $ | Le'Len’e $

SE'LLLZE $ | SPELETL $ | 06'LEL'SL $ | vr'sze’oe $ | 068°LEL'SL $ | vozBL'sL $

LZT°TTF'9 $ | BOVLT'E § | 8sivl'E % | Bo'S8L'9 $ | BGLPLE $ | LgLED'E $

¥SPBTL $ | BE'BPS'Y $ | 9L'862'9 $ | BL'OLECL $ | 91’629 $ | LOSL0%9 S

LE'EEr'9 $ | BITLTE $ [8g2pLE $ | 60'S8L'9 $ | 89LrL'E $ | Lg'Le0'E $

L2TF' $ | B9'vLEE $ | 85ipLE $ | B0'SEL'9 $ | 8GLVLE $ | L5'Le0'e [

¥8'6E8°LT S | 2ZE06LYL $ | ZS'BE9EL $ | so'zos'9E $ | 29'6EY'EL ¢ | eszaL'el $

LTELY'D $ [B9'PLE'E § |g5ivL'e $ |60'58L'9 $ [BSLVLE $ | L5LE0'E $ 00'9E£'8[00°891 piej uonelodioD AuD - AD 1

LTOZ A 1=0L LTOZ 9001 10 9TOZTL L0 9ZoZ M=l 9Z0z 9001 L0 SCOCTLOV L0 SINOH JenuULY  SINCH APBsA uopducsag

Z-g¥qyx3

JUBLIPUBLIYISL - LO 1BBA

00°05E$ 00'0SES 00'0SE$ 00°0SES 0005 8 uej jjed
SL'EES GLeed SL'EES SLEES SL'EE $ 1oned pE) HOY
00'BEE'LS 00'BEE'L$ 00'8€E'LS 00'BEE'LE 00°8€EE’ | $ 1oned Yyan
LL92$ L9z$ L£92S L£'9T$ L£9E $ 1oned
00'05L'2$ 00'05L'$ 00'05L'2$ 00°05L°2$ 000SL'T $ H3A
6 LES £0'9E$ £0'0ES LLPES LLYE S 10
66'vZ$ zo'res 20'vZs 8L'eTd BL'ET $ Bay

202900310 9zZ0Z Tl 0% L0 SZOZTTL 0140 ajey usung

%l



L8'ovL'200's

€101 JEBA T

-asn 198118 2ngnd Joj pasaisiSel agisnw ajomea iYL (05 1'2$) Se8 | 312yen + sles AunoH

palinbay jeaciddy - SINOH palewnsy

(pamuan Aeidg 1addag) spiens g

w

6OL'6 7 06'86 0'9%1°0 6 8 ac B v aseq -12101 g :
9E'LSL'6LY $ |Y9TLL'YYT $ |zL'8E9'SET ¢ | 0Z'6E6'E9Y $ | zL'8E9'sET $ | sv'ooe'szT $ oo'9es'g|00'89L Md - 8 W23 aul]
00°008'ST $ |00°D06'EL ¢ |00'006'2L $ | 00°008'S2 § |00'006°TL $ [o0'006'ZL S 218y 1814 efieyD 310N (F9'ET'LePee (@) -Md | ZE
89°540'¢LE $ | 2951601 $ |9E°6L6'F0L $ | 09'691'902 $ |9E6L6'F0L $ |verose'Lol g 00°9EL8|00°89L afeseq jo sjoned een (R 9'ET'L 98 (@)-Md | ZE
00°008'SE $ [D0'D0B'ZL $ [00°006'ZL $ [o0'008'5E $ |o0'006'ZL § [00'006ZL g a8y 1874 afliByp eoen (RO'ET' L egRED (V) -Mmd | LE
89°5L0'v1Z $ | ZE'95L'60L $ |9E'6L6'FO0L $ | 09°691'902 $ |9E'6L6'P0L $ |v2'0SZ L0k $ 00°9EL'8(00°891 afeleg jo sjoned AOUBA LR 9'ETLAARIRD (V) -Md | LE
8Z'50L'E9L $ |2L7991'e8 $ |95'8E6'6L $ [09°L80°25L $ |8TEL8'VIL $ |voEvLLL $ 00'959‘9(00°821L HO -9 wey aun
%0'£60°'S $ |96'865'C % |80'86¥'C $ |08'806'F § | 80’86’ § [2LolvE $ 00°'80Z [00'Y ..SILUang |e1nadg/sadinag ppy - HO | OB
+0°£60'S $ [96'865°C § [80'867'C $ [08'806'Y § [ 80’86V $ |zLow'e $ D0'BOZ [00'F ..SBUpss IoUNo) AID-HO | 82
0Z LLE'ZSL S [08'B96'LL $ |OvTrETL $ [00F9T'LpL S [ovEr6'vL $ [09'l2ETL 3 o0orz'9f000zL neHAID-HD | L2
6Z'E0E'E0Y $ [ LLZYe'soZ $ |85°099'L6L $ |o8'gOY'88E $ [ 85"099'461L % |zZ8vL'06L $ 00'8sP'9l [05°9LE Ndy - G wey| au]
9L'Er8'96 $ | v208E'SY $ |ZsEov'Ly $ | 02'£92'E6 $ |eseov'Ly $ |89'€08'St $ 00'TS6'E[00°9L aienbg afuel0 - NdY| 9T
SB'ERE'ZE 3 [sLo0L'Lr $ |0LLLe'sy % [00'226'88 $ (0L 442’y $ |0E'vE9'EY 3 00'0£L'2|05°2L Jaua) aoinosay edue|g esed - Ndd| SZ
89'540'rLT $ [eerosL's0L $ [og'6L6'F0L % [09'691'002 $ |9E'6L6'OL $ [vz0s2’ L0l 3 00'982'8|00°BIL Jauag suonesadQ SanN - Ndd|  ¥Z
09°580°0L $ [o0"LEL'SE $ |09'BYE'VE $ | 00"96¥'29 $ | 09'8YE'VE $ [otrrivL'ee $ 00°009°Z|00°05 DIAG-S)Hd - ¥ way aur
0Z'SLLBL $ [ovivL's $ [09°L9E6 $ | 00's0¥'8L $ [o2'29¢e's $ [ozovo's $ 00°02S 0001 818d 1O DIASWnog -uvd| €2
0v'0£6'0S $ |09'686°ST $ |o8'086'YT % [ 00'880'6Y $ [og'086'vC g |oz'zoL've 3 00080'Z [00°0F DIASWINOg -Yyd| ZZ




09°02L'L2 $ | v'o6pLeE $ [ vereLe'vSE $ 00°85¥'9L |NdY - § way aul
02°0r0'6 $ | ov'L09'Le $ | oz'z9s'es $ | 900001L21-0£26100009 00'256'E alenbg a3ueI0 - NdY| 9T
0¥'080'8L $| 95'88€'28 $ | 91°80E'69 $ | 90000LZ¥-0£26100009 00°0LL'E 123uaD) 89IN0SeY BOUBIg BSED - NdH| €
T $ | 87°005'202 $ | 8v"005'208 $ | 9000012%-0£26100009 00'9EL'8 Jsan suonesado sannkn - Ndd|  vE
- $ | 00°SEE'SL $ | oosEE‘SL $ 00°009°C|JIAES-S)Hd - ¥ wag) aur]
- $ | 9s0zL'Le $| 95°0zL'LE $ 0001LZP-0000£25 007025 aley |0 DA SWINog - Hyd| €2
7 $ | vh'rle'sy $| vrvizey $ 000LZP-0000£2S 00'080'2 DlAswnog -Hvd| 22
ve'0 ¢ | 00'8LL°LSS $ | o6'veg‘zzs $ 00°P£L'0Z|SHHd - € Way aul]
90°0 $ | 95°009'2C $ | 0s'009'ze $ | 000001Z7-00000050ZS 007059 218y | O BUILIOL 8oRLID) BBUBIO - HYd| LT
~ $ | ze'vor'vlL $| zevor'vlL $ | 000001L27-00000050ZS 00°9LY aley | O ujueng 9aeua) 8BUEIO - HYd| 0T
S s | zevov'vL $ | ZEVOr'pL $ | 00000L2¥-0000005025 009L¥ aley 10 AoleW - YVd| 6L
. $ | 08'09L'9E $| 08°09L'9E $ | 00000L2¥-000000502S 00°0v0°L aley O eUAISET-HVd| 8L
¥0°0 $ | vrrie'sy $| orvLz'ay $ | 00000LZ¥-0000005025 00°080'C eunaige-yvyd| 8L
z $ | v'e88'6L $ | vr'e88'6L % | 00000LZ¥-00000050Z5 00245 8ley |0 @Y5209 - Hvd| LL
$0°0 $ | vrrieey $| orvLe'ay % | 000001Z7-000000502S 007080 24309 - Yvd| LL
¥0°0 $ | vy vie'sy $| orrvizar $ | 000001Z7-000000G02S 00°080°C JasD lowag 3jeq - Yvd| 9L
- $ | 89'9€L'0E $ | 89'9eL'0¢ $ | 00000LZ#-0000005025 00°08L a1ey | 0 Jeyua) Aunwiwog zaAeyy 1esag - dvd| St
¥0°0 $ | vrvie'sy $| orvizay % | 000001Z¥-000000502S 00'080°C 1ajua) Ajunwiod zeaey] 1Bsad - Yvd| St
7 ¢ | os'09L'oE $ | os'09L'9E $ | 00000LZ¥-000000S0ES 00°0v0°L Lo nempiog - Hvd| vL
¥0°0 s | vrLe'sy $| orvizey $ | 000001.27-00000050ZS 00°080°‘C nempiog - Yvd| Pl
= $ | 00'LO2'SY $ | oo'Loz'sy $ | 00000LZ¥-000000502S 00°00€°L a1ey 1O BZUBNY - HVd| €L
¥0°0 $ | vrviesy $| orrLE'ey $ [ 00000L2¥-0000005025 00°080°C eZUBNUY - HVd| EL
¥0°0 $ | vrvie'sy $| orvLeay % | 000¥0L2-0000005025 00°080°C J2uag amen 3100 |eawy - Hvd| Tl
(zLsLL'se) $ | 8v'0Lp'Zos $ | 09°885°G8S $ 00°962°€Z| 81T - T Wey aur
(9Lzez's) $ | v9'826'82 $ | os'09L'9g $ | 00000LZ¥-00¥0005ELS 00°'8¥Z'L 21eY 10 - @3ela] aBueI0 - g1 LI
(bazra's) $ | rvLe'sy $ | gzLs8'Ls $ | 00000LZ¥-00FO0D0SELS 00°96%°C fosew -gr| ot
00'950'9L $ | zLver's % | 00000LZ¥-00FO00SELS 318y 1814 (x¥) 1018d 8dlysp AeiqrieLBISET - G116

5 $ | 82'LS8'LS % | 8245825 % | 00000L2¥-00%000SELS 00°96%°C Aeigrieuaise]-gri| 8
g $ | 82°£SB'LS $ | ge'268'L5 $ | 000001L2¥-00¥000SELS 00'96%'C Aeigriepisise3 -grl| £
(¥8zr9's) $ | vrrLe'sy $| 82°£58'LS $ | 00000LZ¥-00¥000SELS 00°080'2 ulely Man/eRueD - 81| 9
- $ | 8¥'005'202 $ | 8¥'005'202 $ | 00000LZ¥-00000SELS 00'9£.'8 WI UlRl MON/IBRUED - 81| §
- IEREECED ¢ | oo'os0'aL % | 00000LZ¥-00F000SE LS a1ey 1e)d (x¥)1008d B19IyaA ARigruoiBuily - 911 ¢
5 $ | 8T'£58'LS $ | 82'£88'LS $ | 00000LZP-00%000SELS 00°'96%'C Aesgrjuoduniy -gr| €
{ar'zee's) $ | vo'526'8C $ | os'09L'9E $ | 00000L2%-00¥0005ELS 00'8¥Z'L e)ey |0 -ezueuy-gr| e
zLL $ | 09°L0SZ0T $ | sv°o0s'zoz $ 00°9££°8(ADD - L way aur
¥0°0 ¢ | zLoog've $ | 80°00€'vE $ | 90000L27-0£26005029
200 $ | ZL05¥'9E ¢ | oL'05p'9E $ | 90000127-0£26005018
200 $| zLosp'oe $ [ oL'0sp'oe $ | 90000L25-0£260000L9
= $| 00°5£0'9 $ | 00'520'9 $ L00LEY-0005LES
= $ | 00'S£0'9 $ | 00'sL0'9 $ 000LZ¥-002002S

00°0SE $ uen o9 | (Z0°0 $ | zL'sLe'oe $ | oL'see'os $ 000ZZF-00LOELY

SL'EE $ [tonedueg nog || - $ | 00°5£0'9 $ | 00'sL0'e $ 000LZ-00F0LLY

00'8EE’L  $ 1onB4 YaA || - $| 0005LCL $ | oorosL'zZL $ 0001LZr-00L0LLY

L£'92 $ Yoned || - $ | 005209 $ | 00°5L0'9 $ 000LZF-0000LSE

D00SLE  $ H3A || - $ | 00°52£0'9 $ [ 005209 $ 0001.Z1-002SLET

LLVE $ 10 || zoo $ | ZL'gee'oe ¢ | ot'sze'ae $ 000LEP-0005LET

gL'ET $ day ¢ | oo'ez0'a $ [ oo'sco's $ 0001Zr-0000L22 00'9eL'8 piesuoneiodiod AND - AD[ L

2jey Juaind

uopduasag

=+ 88uByD

SINCH [BNULY

Se(] UnoIdy




12101

wiay waung 06°EBL'PEL'S $
papaan 1euonippy  00°000°0Z $
:papasN
91'5v0'08 $ -asn 19a.1s onqnd Joj pasaisidal aq Isnw a)ajyan siyL (051'Z$) 883 B10IYSA + 2181 AUNOH  xxx
1E10] JUBIPUBY
pO'SLS'LPRE $ paJibay jenoiddy - SINOH pE1EWINST xx
s
= YL 8YL'YEY'S 3 (paymian Aeudg J1addag) spreng g B

Ruoyny eung

S6°9V6°E8T $ 02°095°LZ6'C S SZEL9LEDT $ Gz Jequiadag - szAINf 1810} (v) Jeaj 1si1y pesvaloid

£0°08L'802 $ sczev'zov S GeEre'vse $ 00'PPL'YL fieieiedag pa))ig - Wesdoid 101d - B 18301 qnS
9E°LP0'LS $ | e2-g89'Z0L $ | £8'£89'sy $ 00°09LF feesedag ao10Au| - do1uss dWwa] - Md - €1 WaY BUIT 4
00°0S£°0L $ | 00'0SE'6L $ | o009’ $ 000LZY-1085008 ajey 1eyd «=x(0£79EZ) HIA 108d 211U/ 9PEANY UOL{O0IE - dd| 9E
9e'262°9Y $ | eg'see'es S| £87¢e0'LE $ 000L2Y-1085008 00°09LY (0£9£Z) 10118d BI21UBA BPEDIY LOPID0SE - dd|  9€
95°06L'S $ | 62°998°6L S |eLsL0'vL $

00°05%°9 $ | oo-oso'sL $ | 00°009'8 $ 00012P-1L085008 ajey g4 ad1eY 2101UBA 10M1Bd B1DIYBA 9 PUB G PIBAL | GE
(#659) $ | 629L8'P9 $ | eLs/y's9 $ 000121-1085008 00°09L¥ loned @191yap 9 puUB G pIBM | SE
TY'BTTVE $ | 62°998'6L S | z8'289'SY $

00°05¥°9 $ | oo‘oso’st $ [ 00°009'8 $ 000LZk-1085008 218y 1814 91013\ BZB|d SPISIONY - BUISET | PE
ZY8LLLE $ | s29L8'vo $| L8808 $ 000LZH-L08S008 00°09LY B2e)d 8PISIBAIY - BLUBISET | VE
69ELLLLL $ | £5'v00'002 ¢ | 8e'068'88 $ 00'v86°6 Ajaiesedas asjoAu| - 8ajaies dwa) joned HO - 0L Way| aul] °9
(92°€0L°€) $ | LL'PEE'EE $ | £8'480°2E $ 00012Y-1085008 00°799°L wdg-eq | puayaap) (SE6EYZ) 10418d 1004 umoumog JlBH AID - dd| €€
9E°L629F $ | ezsee'es g | 28'280'LE $ 000LZv-1L085008 00°09L'V wdg-wdpL Aeq ¥28/ (S66E7E) 10138 1004 UMOUMOd NBH AD -dd| €€
6002589 $ | ezsee’es $| vLSLeYL $ 000L2t-1.085008 00°09L't wd-wep Aeq 323 (SE6EFZ) 10438d 1004 UMOUMOJ 11BH AlID - dd|  EE

SINOH jenuuy 1sanbay 134 fajesedag payig oL savinies fietodwa)

R R R B e B R R O e R A R R e R R s
Z6'99L°'sL S ZTELEL'GSY'E $ 06°0LE'EBE'T S 0095228 <es1uBWaIAU| ALIUs|Y ZL>> 821195 JENUUY BSEY - 8301 GNS Y
ZL'SL6°69 $ | 9600995 $ | ¥8°'529'98¢ $ 00°9€L'8|Md - 8 Wa)| aury
00°0SE'6L $ | oo'o08'se $ | 00°0S¥'9 $ 000LZ¥-00005 Lt ajey 1e1d agleyg ejolyapn 2 9°e'z’L e3eieg (8) -Md |  2E
9g°5/8°LGL $ | 8F°005'€02 $ | zL'sza'os $ 000LZ¥-00005L¥ 00'9£L'8 afeleq Jo sjoded ajolyen /R 9'c'z L edeen (8)-Md | ZE

= $ | ooroo8'sz $| 00°008°SZ $ 000LZ%-00005 LY ajey 1814 aBieyD ajoIyan R 9'e'T L edele (v)-Md | LE

(rz-osz'LoL) $ | 8'005"C0Z $ | z2°05L'g08 $ 000LZ¥-0000511 00'9EL'8 afeIED JO S10738d B0IYBA LR O'E'E'L 9BeeD (V) - Md | LE
(90°£6L'6E) $ | 99's1L2'LS $|zLero'es $ 18MES Md - £ Wa3| aur]

(00°054°L) $ | ooroste $ | 00002t $ 000L2¥-000STLY ¥N UED 09 101184 31PIYBA JOOM - Md |  0F
{r6'ars'oL) $ | oggaL'rL $| o9cLe'se $ 000LZ¥-0005TLY 00°82ZL WINBAQ HED 0D 1018d 31PIUBAJDDM - Md |  0F
{zL7008'22) $ | 00°000°0F $| zL005'L8 $ 000LZ¥-000SZLY 00°ZL6'T 104ed LED J109 joned 310IUBA dODM - Md | 0F
9LZETL $ | 89°6EE99L $ | zszoL'ssL $ 00°959'9|HD - 9 Way| aur]

- $|oLeeeL $|oLzez’L $ 0001LZ¥-001222L 00°80Z .Siuang |eoadsg/saoag ppy - HO | 0E

89°ZV9'6 $ | Zerar'yL $|oteez's $ 0001L2v-00LZZ2L 00802 wS3UReE 1oUNoD AN - HO | 82

= $ | oz ero'vrL $ | ozero'vyl $ 000L2F-00LE22L 000vz'e NeHAND-HD | <2




